Rank Boat

1st Nostaglia
2nd  KAA

3rd Seachange
4th Quixotic

5th

6th Belle E'Toile
7th Tidal Wade
8th Pantswetter
9th Dutchess
9th Tru Luff

Saylorville Yacht Club 2022 Wednesday Night Fall Series

Overall

Sailed: 6, Discards: 1, To count: 5, Rating system: PHRFTOT, Entries: 10, Scoring system: Appendix A

Class
Ultimate 20
Viper 640
S27.9
FarEast 26

Catalina 250 WB
Beneteau 23.5

Capri 22
Melges 24
Catalina 280
Catalina 280

Rank
1
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HelmName

Mike Reyes

Carson Downing

Reid Wrightman

George Buckingham

Dick Hoffman

Carl Lingen

Dan Wade

Tim Olsen

Craig Nelson

Jerry Gebelstein

Boat
Nostaglia
Quixotic
Pantswetter
Seachange
Tidal Wade
KAA

Belle E'Toile
Dutchess

Tru Luff

Class
Ultimate 20
FarEast 26
Melges 24
S27.9
Capri 22
Viper 640

Catalina 250 WB

PHRFTOT R13 R14
159 1.0 1.0

96 (11.0DNC) 2.0

171 4.0 3.0

126 2.0 (11.0 DNC)
225 (11.0 DNC) 11.0 DNC
201 (11.0 DNC) 11.0 DNC
203 5.0 4.0

90 3.0 (11.0 DNC)
183 (11.0 DNC) 11.0 DNC
183 (11.0 DNC) 11.0 DNC

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Beneteau 23.5

Catalina 280
Catalina 280

R13

HelmName

Mike Reyes

George Buckingham
Tim Olsen

Reid Wrightman
Dan Wade

Carson Downing
Dick Hoffman

Carl Lingen

Craig Nelson

Jerry Gebelstein

R14

R15

2.0

1.0

3.0

11.0 DNC
11.0 DNF
11.0 DNF
(11.0 DNF)
11.0 DNC
11.0 DNC
11.0 DNF

PHRFTOT Elapsed

159
126
90

171
203
96

225
201
183
183

0:50:10
0:48:42
0:47:14
0:55:38
1:16:27
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC

R16

2.0

1.0

4.0

3.0

6.0

5.0

11.0 DNC
11.0 DNC
11.0 DNC
11.0 DNC

R17
1.0
11.0 DNC
2.0
11.0 DNC
3.0
4.0
11.0 DNC
11.0 DNC
11.0 DNC
11.0 DNC

Corrected Points

0:46:00
0:46:50
0:47:58
0:50:09
1:06:00

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
11.0
11.0
11.0
11.0
11.0

11.0 DNC
11.0 DNC

Total
18.0
27.0
27.0
49.0
53.0
53.0
53.0
58.0
66.0
66.0

Nett
7.0

16.0
16.0
38.0
42.0
42.0
42.0
47.0
55.0
55.0



Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Boat Class HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points
1 Nostaglia Ultimate 20 Mike Reyes 159 0:39:34 0:36:16 1.0
2 KAA Viper 640 Carson Downing 96 0:36:51  0:37:05 2.0
3 Seachange S27.9 Reid Wrightman 171 0:58:52  0:53:04 3.0
4 Tidal Wade  Capri 22 Dan Wade 203 1:29:24 1:17:10 4.0
5 Quixotic FarEast 26 George Buckingham 126 DNC 11.0
5 Catalina 250 WB Dick Hoffman 225 DNC 11.0
5 Belle E'Toile Beneteau 23.5 Carl Lingen 201 DNC 11.0
5 Pantswetter Melges 24 Tim Olsen 90 DNC 11.0
5 Dutchess Catalina 280 Craig Nelson 183 DNC 11.0
5 Tru Luff Catalina 280 Jerry Gebelstein 183 DNC 11.0
R15

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Boat Class HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points
1 KAA Viper 640 Carson Downing 96 0:52:37  0:52:57 1.0
2 Nostaglia Ultimate 20 Mike Reyes 159 1:06:32  1:01:00 2.0
3 Seachange S27.9 Reid Wrightman 171 1:38:19  1:28:38 3.0
4 Quixotic FarEast 26 George Buckingham 126 DNC 11.0
4 Catalina 250 WB  Dick Hoffman 225 DNF 11.0
4 Belle E'Toile Beneteau 23.5 Carl Lingen 201 DNF 11.0
4 Tidal Wade Capri 22 Dan Wade 203 DNF 11.0
4 Pantswetter Melges 24 Tim Olsen 90 DNC 11.0
4 Dutchess Catalina 280 Craig Nelson 183 DNC 11.0
4 Tru Luff Catalina 280 Jerry Gebelstein 183 DNF 11.0
R16

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Boat Class HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points
1 KAA Viper 640 Carson Downing 96 0:39:58 0:40:13 1.0



Rank Boat Class HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

2 Nostaglia Ultimate 20 Mike Reyes 159 0:51:05 0:46:50 2.0
3 Quixotic FarEast 26 George Buckingham 126 0:51:55 0:49:55 3.0
4 Seachange S27.9 Reid Wrightman 171 1:03:42 0:57:26 4.0
5 Belle E'Toile Beneteau 23.5 Carl Lingen 201 1:19:48 1:09:04 5.0
6 Catalina 250 WB Dick Hoffman 225 1:30:49  1:16:10 6.0
7 Tidal Wade Capri 22 Dan Wade 203 DNC 11.0
7 Pantswetter Melges 24 Tim Olsen 90 DNC 11.0
7 Dutchess Catalina 280 Craig Nelson 183 DNC 11.0
7 Tru Luff Catalina 280 Jerry Gebelstein 183 DNC 11.0
R17
Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Boat Class HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points
1 Nostaglia Ultimate 20 Mike Reyes 159 0:48:46 0:44:43 1.0
2 Seachange S27.9 Reid Wrightman 171 1:04:13  0:57:54 2.0
3 Catalina 250 WB  Dick Hoffman 225 1:16:04 1:03:48 3.0
4 Belle E'Toile Beneteau 23.5 Carl Lingen 201 1:55:45 1:40:11 4.0
5 KAA Viper 640 Carson Downing 96 DNC 11.0
5 Quixotic FarEast 26 George Buckingham 126 DNC 11.0
5 Tidal Wade  Capri 22 Dan Wade 203 DNC 11.0
5 Pantswetter Melges 24 Tim Olsen 90 DNC 11.0
5 Dutchess Catalina 280 Craig Nelson 183 DNC 11.0
5 Tru Luff Catalina 280 Jerry Gebelstein 183 DNC 11.0
R18

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Boat Class HelmName PHRFTOT Place Points
1 KAA Viper 640 Carson Downing 96 1 1.0
2 Nostaglia Ultimate 20 Mike Reyes 159 DNC 11.0

2 Seachange S27.9 Reid Wrightman 171 DNC 11.0



Rank Boat Class HelmName PHRFTOT Place Points

2 Quixotic FarEast 26 George Buckingham 126 DNC 11.0
2 Catalina 250 WB  Dick Hoffman 225 DNC 11.0
2 Belle E'Toile Beneteau 23.5 Carl Lingen 201 DNC 11.0
2 Tidal Wade  Capri 22 Dan Wade 203 DNC 11.0
2 Pantswetter Melges 24 Tim Olsen 90 DNC 11.0
2 Dutchess Catalina 280 Craig Nelson 183 DNC 11.0
2 Tru Luff Catalina 280 Jerry Gebelstein 183 DNC 11.0

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0
www.sailwave.com




